The Mayor is hereby, authorized to enter into an agreement with 
Seagrave Fire Apparatus, LLC, for the purchase of one (1) new Seagrave model 
Marauder Pumper and related equipment through the Houston-Galveston Area Council 
Cooperative Purchasing Program at a total cost not to exceed One Million, Fifty-Nine 
Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and 00/100 ($1,059,255.00). 

SECTION 2.  The agreement shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 3. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one